Finland's participation in the peace- [2006, %] Figure 1.
keeping operation in southern Lebanon

"Finland has decided to deploy peacekeepers to southern Lebanon
in support of a UN mission. How do you regard this decision?"

APP- NO DONOT
ROVE OPINION  APPROVE
[ (I —

Whole population [ ] 74 3 23

Men [l 79 1 20
Women [ [ ] 70 4 25

Under 25 years [ [ ] 75 4 22
25-34 years [T ] 87 0 13
35-49years [l ] 79 2 19
50-64 years [T ] 69 2 29

Over64years [ [ 7] 61 6 33

Lower education [T ] 68 3 29
Post-secondary [T ] 80 119
University T ] 0 109

Working class [ ] 73 1 26
Salaried employee [T 84 1 15
Self-employed [T ] 7 7 22

Under 25000 € [ [ ] 69 3 28
25000-35000 € ] 76 2 22
Over 35000 € [T ] 85 0 14

-

South Finland T ] 73 2 25

West Finland T [ ] 71 5 24

East Finland [ ] 79 1 21

North Finland T ] 83 2 15
Centre Party [Tl ] 80 1 19

Social DemocraticP. [ L ] 78 2 22
Coallition Party I T ] 84 0 16

Left Alliance T ] 69 3 28
GreenLeague [T ] 85 1 14
Otherparties [ T ] 58 0 42
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The consequences of Finland's participation in the Figure 2.
safety of the region and of Finnish foreign policy

"In your opinion, what is the outcome of Finland's decision to deploy [2006, % ]
peacekeepers to the UN mission in southern Lebanon?"

VERY  FAIRLY NO FAIRLY VERY
POSITIVE POSITIVE OPINION NEGATIVE NEGATIVE

= s > >4/ £/

Regarding the security of the region | \ ] [ ] 1754 4 19 &
Regarding Finnish foreign policyl \ ‘ ‘ \‘ \ \ ‘\ 16 57 7 16 4
0 25 50 75 100
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The consequences of Finland's participation in the Figure 3.

safety of the region and of Finnish foreign policy

"In your opinion, what is the outcome of Finland's decision to deploy [ 1986 - 2006, % ]
peacekeepers to the UN mission in southern Lebanon?" ’

VERY  FAIRLY NO FAIRLY VERY
POSITIVE POSITIVE OPINION NEGATIVE NEGATIVE

e /| 1 =/ O3

Regarding the security 2006 | [ [ ] [ ] 1754 4 19 6
of the region 1986 | [ | ] ] 2353 7 13 4
Regarding Finnish 2006 | | [ ] [] 1657 7 16 4
foreign policy 1986 | \ [ [ 285510 5 2

T T T T 1
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The tasks of the UN peacekeeping mission in southern Lebanon

"In your opinion, which of the following tasks are appropriate for the UN
peacekeeping mission in southern Lebanon?"

Using military force to protect civilians |

Preventing Israel's cross-border military operations into Lebanon |

Preventing Hitzbollah's cross-border military operations into Israel |

Returning the area to the indisputable control of the Leb. government |

Disarming the Hitzbollah 1
0

Fig
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Defence appropriations

[ 20086, % ]

"What is your opinion on funds allocated to the Defence Forces?"

SHOULD REMAIN AT

BE PRESENT
RAISED LEVEL

NO
OPIN-
ION

SHOULD

BE DE-
CREASED

= /s > ‘3

Whole population |

Men |

Women |

Under 25 years |

25-34 years |

35-49 years |

50-64 years |

Over 64 years |

Lower education |

Post-secondary |

University |

Working class |

Salaried employee |

Self-employed |

Under 25000 € |

25000-35000 € |

Over 35000 € |

South Finland |

West Finland |

East Finland |

North Finland |

Centre Party |

Social Democratic P. |

Coalition Party |

Left Alliance |

Green League |

Other parties |
T

0
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Defence appropriations [ 1964-2006, %] TEUR 6.
"What is your opinion on funds allocated to the Defence Forces?"

SHOULD REMAIN AT NO SHOULD
BE PRESENT OPIN- BE DE-
RAISED LEVEL ION CREASED

/| ] 3 @/

Autumn 2006 | \ [[ ] 44 45 2
Autumn 2005 | \ [[ ] 315 3
Autumn 2004 | [ ] 3853 1
Autumn 2003 | \ [[ ] 2957 2
Autumn 2002 | [ [[ ] 3156 2
Autumn 2001 | [ [ ] 3652 2
Spring 2001 | [ [[ ] 4444 3
December 2000 | [ [[ ] 46 44 2
November 1999 | [ [T ] 3449 5
October 1998 | \ [ | 26 59 3
July 1998 | \ | 26 52 3
In the year 1997 | \ [ | 3550 3
In the year 1996 | \ | 2955 3
November 1995 | \ | 24 58 3
July 1995 | \ | 3450 2
October 1994 | \ | 3152 2
May 1994 | \ | 3048 5
October 1993 | \ | 27 51 2
April 1993 | \ [] | 1452 3
In the year 1992 | \ [ | 15 58 2
October 1991 | \ [ | 17 43 2
April 1991 | \ | 33 46 2
In the year 1990 | \ [] | 3350 4
In the year 1989 | \ ] | 29 47 4
December 1988 | \ [ ] | 26 50 5
April 1988 | [ | 3150 6
In the year 1987 | \ | 29 49 5
January 1986 | [ | 26 57 4
December 1986 | \ | 3249 5
In the year 1985 | [ [] | 3648 3
In the year 1984 | \ [] | 3351 3
In the year 1983 | [ | 3348 5
In the year 1982 | [ | 3249 5
In the year 1981 | \ | 3248 7
In the year 1980 | [ [] | 4142 5
In the year 1979 | \ [ ] 374310
In the year 1978 | \ \ \ | 38 38 12
In the year 1975 | [ [ ] #1417
In the year 1974 | \ [ ] 4241 8
In the year 1973 | [ [T ] 4244 5
In the year 1972 | \ [ ] 3648 8
In the year 1971 | [ [T ] 46 42 4
In the year 1970 | [ [T ] 5633 3
In the year 1969 | \ [ ] 4638 7
In the year 1964 | [ [ | 17 55 12
[
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Military alignment or non-alignment [2006, %]

"In your opinion, should Finland remain militarily non-aligned
or should Finland aim to ally itself militarily (in the year 2006
half of the respondents)

REMAIN NO AIM TO
NON- OPIN- ALLY
ALIGNED ION ITSELF

/. C 1 [
Whole population [ [

Men [ [0 ]
Women [T [

Under 25 years [ [0 ]
25-34 years [T [
35-49years [ [ ]
50-64 years [ [

Over 64 years [ [ ]

Lower education (] [
Post-secondary [ [
University E [

Working class [ [
Salaried employee [T [
Self-employed [T [ ]

Under 25000 € [ [
25000-35000 € [T [
Over 35000 € [ [ ]

South Finland [ [
West Finland (] [
East Finland [ [ ]
North Finland [ )

Centre Party [ [

Social Democratic P. ] [ ]
Coalition Party [ ]

Left Alliance [

Green League [T
Other parties [ [ )
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Military alignment or non-alignment Figure 8.

"In your opinion, should Finland remain militarily non-aligned 0
or should Finland aim to ally itself militarily (in the year 2006 | 1996-2006,% |
half of the respondents)

REMAIN NO AM TO
NON- OPIN- ALLY
ALIGNED ION ITSELF

=/ 1 .

Autumn 2006 T [ ] 67 7 26
Autumn 2005 T [ ] 58 9 &2
Autumn 2004 [T [ ] 61 5 34
Autumn 2003 [T [ ] 65 11 24
Autumn 2002 ] [ ] 70 8 22
Autumn 2001 EEEEEEEE [ ] 79 5 16
Spring 2001 T [ ] 68 10 21
December 2000 [ [ ] 66 9 25
July 2000 T [ ] 71 8 20
November 1999 [y [ ] 68 11 21
June 1999 [ [ ] 74 8 18
October 1998 [ [ ] 60 11 29
June 1998 [ [ ] 64 10 27

In the year 1997 ] [ ] 67 8 25
Inthe year 1996 [ ] [ ] 69 1120
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NATO membership [2008, %] Figure 9.

(half of the res-

"In your opinion, should Finland seek membership in NATO?"  “pondents)

YES NO OPINION NO
/= L] —

Whole population | [ ] | 26 10
Men | [ ] | 32 4
Women | [ \ | 20 14
Under 25 years | [ ] | 27 7
25-34 years | \ \ | 21 14
35-49 years | [ ] | 2110
50-64 years | [ ] | 32 7
Over 64 years | [ ] | 29 11
Lower education | [ ] | 21 11
Post-secondary | [ ] | 29 9
University | [ ] | 38 5
Working class | [ \ | 23 12
Salaried employee | [ ] | 27 &
Self-employed | [ ] | 16 7
Under 25000 € | [ ] | 23 7
25000-35000 € | [ ] | 28 10
Over 35000 € | [ ] | 34 7
South Finland | [ ] | 26 9
West Finland | | 28 13
East Finland | [ ] | 30 8
North Finland | [ ] | 13 7
Centre Party | [ ] | 21 7
Social Democratic P. | [ ] | 32 7
Coalition Party | [ ] | 51 5
Left Alliance | [ ] | 20 11
Green League [] | | 6 7
Other parties | [ \ | 29 25
T T T T 1
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NATO membership [ 2005 - 2006, % ] Figure 10.

(in the year 2006 half

"In your opinion, should Finland seek membership in NATO?" . c R

YES NO OPINION NO
/| L] [

Autumn 2006 | | ] | 26 10 65
Autumn 2005 | | ] | 28 9 63
r

)
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Forms of NATO cooperation (I) [2006, %] Figure 11.

"What is your opinion regarding a) Finland's participation in
NATO-led crisis management operations"

POSI- NO OPI- NEGA-

TIVE NION TIVE

[ [ ]
Whole population [T ] | 50 6 44
Men 0] 55 341
Women [T ] | 44 10 46
Under25years [T ] | 45 7 48
25-34years [ [ ] 57 439
35-49years [ | | 47 5 47
50-64 years [ | | 51 6 43
Over64years [ ] \ | 49 12 39
Lower education [T ] | 50 7 43
Post-secondary [ T ] | 45 6 48
University [ [ ] 55 5 40
Workingclass 0 T ] | 50 5 45
Salaried employee [ T ] | 46 4 49
Self-employed [ | | 50 6 43
Under25000€ T ] | 46 8 46
25000-35000€ | 52 3 45
Over35000€ [Tl ] 57 1 42
South Finland [T ] | 49 7 44
West Finland T ] | 44 10 46

East Finland [ [ ] 58 5 37
North Finland [ ] 88 0 47

Centre Party [ [ ] 54 3 42
Social Democratic P. [ [ ] 54 4 42
Coalition Party [ ] 67 1 32

Left Alliance ] ] | 22 12 66
Green League [T ] | 46 7 48
Other parties [T ] | 33 7 61
1 T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
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Forms of NATO cooperation (ll) [2006, %] Figure 12

"What is your opinion regarding b) The Defence Forces developing
weaponry and command systems that are NATO interoperable"

POSI- NO OPI- NEGA-
TIVE NION TIVE

/ C 1 [
Whole population [T [ ] 62 7 3

Men [ 70 3 27
Women [ [ ] 41135

Under 25 years [ [ ] 55 9 36
25-34 years [ [ ] 63 333
35-49 years [ [ ] 66 5 29
50-64 years [T [ ] 64 4 32

Over 64 years [ [ 7] 591626

Lower education [ [ ] 57 8 35
Post-secondary [T [ ] 69 5 26
University ] [ ] 68 5 26

Working class ] [ ] 61 5 34
Salaried employee [ [ ] 65 4 31
Self-employed [T [ ] 60 10 30

Under 25000 € ] [ ] 57 8 35

()]

25000-35000€ [ ] 64 333
Over35000€ [ [ ] 72325
SouthFinland (T [ ] 62 6 31
West Finland [ [ 7] 60 9 31
EastFinland ] [ ] 65 7 28
North Finland [ ] 64 2 34
CentreParty [T [ ] 65 529

Social DemocraticP. [ [ ] 63 7 29

Coalition Party [T ] 84 115

Left Alliance 0 ] | 43 5 52

Green League [T ] | 51 7 42

Otherparties [ ] 55 3 42
> " 1T "
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Forms of NATO cooperation  [2004-2006, %] Figure 13.

"What is your opinion regarding a) Finland's participation in NATO-led crisis
management operations, b) The Defence Forces developing weaponry and
command systems that are NATO interoperable"

POSI- NO OPI- NEGA-
TIVE NION TIVE

/| 3

A) Finland's participation in NATO-led crisis management
operations

2006 | [ ] | 50 6 44
2005 | [ \ | 56 13 30
2004 | [ ] | 59 4 37

B) The Defence Forces developing weaponry and command
systems that are NATO interoperable

2006 | [ ] | 62 7 31
2005 | [ \ | 59 15 26
2004 | [ | 63 4 33
T T T T 1
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The most favoured alternative for alignment Figure 14.

"What would be the best alternative, in your opinion, [ 2006, % ]
should Finland decide to ally itself militarily?" ’

INNATO,  INNATO, NO DEVELOPING
NO FOREIGN FOREIGN  OPIN-  EUINTO A MI-
TROOPS  TROOPS ION  LITARY UNION

/| > ] @/

Whole population | [ T 1T | 43 9 8 41
Men | [ 11 | 39 9 4 47
Women | [ 1 ] | 47 8 11 34
Under 25 years | [ T 1 | 43 9 6 42
25-34 years | [ T 1 | 45 8 8 40
35-49 years | [ 11 | 45 11 5 39
50-64 years | [ T 1 | 39 8 9 44
Over 64 years | [ ] \ | 42 6 13 39
Lower education | [ [ ] | 43 10 10 37
Post-secondary | [ 11 | 44 6 6 45
University | [ I | 41 7 2 50
Working class | [T 1 | 44 10 9 37
Salaried employee | [ 11 | 40 7 4 49
Self-employed | [ T 1 | 48 10 7 36
Under 25000 € | [ T 1 | 46 8 8 37
25000-35000 € | [ 11 | 39 8 5 48
Over 35000 € | [ T | 45 8 4 44
South Finland | [ 1] | 37 11 6 45
West Finland | [ T 1 | 54 6 9 31
East Finland | [ ] \ | 40 9 12 39
North Finland | [T ] | 47 3 6 44
Centre Party | [ 11 | 42 5 4 48
Social Democratic P. | [ [ ] | 4511 7 36
Coalition Party | [ [] | 47 12 4 37
Left Alliance | [ ] | 29 2 10 58
Green League | [l ] | 45 2 5 48
Other parties | [ T ] | 36 9 8 47

T T T T 1
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The most favoured alternative for alignment (2008, %]

"What would be the best alternative, in your opinion, should Finland decide to ally itself militarily?"

Figure 15.

Finland's membership in NATO so that during peacetime there ‘
would be no other NATO countries' troops or NATO bases in Finland

In addition to its present activities, also developing the EU ‘

into a military alliance, in which Finland participates

Finland's membership in NATO so that Finland would host other NATO E 9
countries' troops as well as NATO bases even in peacetime

No opinion |:| 8

MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information

The most favoured alternative for alignment  Figure 16.

"What would be the best alternative, in your opinion,
should Finland decide to ally itself militarily?" (2003 - 2008, % ]

INNATO,  INNATO, NO DEVELOPING
NOFOREIGN FOREIGN  OPIN-  EUINTO A MI-
TROOPS  TROOPS ION  LITARY UNION

=/ = —J @/

Autumn 2006 | [ 1 1 | 43 9 8 41

Autumn 2004 | [ 1 1 | 40 12 9 40

Autumn 2003 | [ ] | 51 7 11 30
0 25 50 75 100

MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006
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The European Union and the common defence Figure 17.
"Which of the following options best corresponds to your view [2006, % ]
on the European Union's common defence?"
a) The European Union should entirely abstain from military activities
b) The European Union should limit itself to present peacekeeping
and crisis management activities
¢) The European Union should establish a common defence
(A)ENTI-  (B)LIMIT NO C) ESTAB-
RELY TOPRE-  OPIN- LISH
ABSTAIN SENT ION COMMON
(| 1 L] [
Whole population | [ [] | 14 56 3 27
Men | [ [ | 13 52 3 32
Women | [ [] | 15 60 4 21
Under 25 years | [ [] | 1364 3 20
25-34 years | [ [] | 1361 2 24
35-49 years | [ [] | 1160 3 26
50-64 years | [ I | 2048 2 30
Over 64 years | [ [ ] | 13 48 7 31
Lower education | [ [] | 18 50 4 27
Post-secondary [] [] | 8 62 2 28
University | [ [] | 1166 3 20
Working class | [ [] | 16 54 3 27
Salaried employee [ ] I | 1065 2 24
Self-employed | [ [] | 19 46 4 30
Under 25000 € | [ [] | 1558 3 24
25000-35000 € | [ [] | 20 46 2 33
Over 35000 € [ ] [ | 7 65 2 26
South Finland | [ [] | 1150 4 26
West Finland | [ [] | 18 58 4 20
East Finland [] [ ] | 5 62 5 27
North Finland | \ | 27 33 0 41
Centre Party | [ \ | 16 51 0 33
Social Democratic P. | [ [ | 1165 2 22
Coalition Party [] [ | 3 61 2 33
Left Alliance | [ [] | 16 47 3 35
Green League | [ [] | 1170 3 16
Other parties | [] | 30 47 3 20
r

0
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The European Union and the common defence  [2006, %] Figure 18.

"Which of the following options best corresponds to your view on the European Union's
common defence?"

The European Union should entirely abstain from military activites [ |14

The EU should limit itself to present peacekeeping and crisis manag. activities \ 56
The European Union should establish a common defence [ o7
No opinion DB
r T T 1
0 20 40 60
MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006
The European Union and the common defence [2003 -2006, %] e ik

"Which of the following options best corresponds to your view on the European Union's
common defence?”

[ 14
The European Union should entirely abstain from military activities %’11
1o
\ |
The European Union should limit itself to present* peacekeeping and - 63
crisis management activities ‘5\59
[ 7
The European Union should establish a common defence %228 I 2006
L o7 12005
12004
Hs [ 12003
No opinion %g
(e
[ T T T 1
0 20 40 60
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Finland's participation in the EU's  [2006, %]  Figure 20.

rapid response force

"Finland has decided to participate in the formation of the EU's rapid
response force. Do you approve of this?"

APP- NO DONOT
ROVE OPINION  APPROVE

— — ()
Whole population [T [

Men [ [
Women ] [

Under 25 years [ [ ]
25-34 years [ [
35-49years [ [
50-64 years [ [ ]

Over 64 years [ [0 ]

Lower education [T [ ]
Post-secondary [T [
University ] [

Working class [ [
Salaried employee [ [ ]
Self-employed [T [ ]

Under 25000 € [ [ ]
25000-35000 € [T [ ]
Over 35000 € [ ] [

South Finland [y [
West Finland [ [
East Finland [ [
North Finland [ [

Centre Party [T ]

Social DemocraticP. T [ ]
Coalition Party [T [
LeftAliance T [ ]
Greenleague ] [ ]
Other parties —\ \

1
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Finland's participation in the EU's  [2005-2006,%]  Figure 21.
rapid response force

"Finland has decided to participate in the formation of the EU's rapid
response force. Do you approve of this?"

APP- NO DO NOT
ROVE OPINION APPROVE
/. L] 7
Autumn 2006 | [ ] | 68 7 25
Autumn 2005 | | ] | 72 6 22
[ T T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
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The European Union's military involvement in crises Figure 22.

"In your opinion, is the EU justified in militarily intervening in the [ 2006, % ]
situation of a country outside the EU?"

YES NO OPINION NO
/. C 1 [

4 19
4 19
4 47
5 50

47
55

50

To safeguard humanitarian aid | | ] | 77
To prevent a genocide | | ] | 77
To prevent a violent crisis or the threat of one | ] | 49
To overthrow a dictatorship | | ] | 44
r T T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006
The European Union's military involvement in crises Figure 23.
"In your opinion, is the EU justified in militarily intervening in the
situation of a country outside the EU?" [ 2005 - 2006, % ]
YES NO OPINION NO
[ [ [—
I ., 2006 | [ ] | 77 4
To safeguard humanitarian aid 2005 | ] 83 4
. 2006 | [ ] | 77 4
To prevent a genocide
P 9 2005 | [ ] | 80 5
To prevent a violent crisis or the threat 2006 | | ] 49 4
of one 2005 | [ ] | 39 6
. . 44 5
To overthrow a dictatorship 2006 | | |

|
0 25 50 75 100
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2005 | [ ] | 40 7
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The conduct of Finnish foreign policy Ao 2.

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finnish foreign [ 2006, % ]
policy been conducted in recent years?" 070

EXTREME- FAIRLY NO FAIRLY EXTREMELY
LY WELL WELL  OPINION POORLY POORLY

B /| ] @/ @ @&|E

Whole population 7] [ ] [ 1071 5 12
Men | [ [ ] [ 1265 4 16
Women [ [ [ 77768

Under 25 years [ [ T 1 77179
25-34 years [] [] [ 775 3 12
35-49 years [] [ ] [] 8 68 4 18
50-64 years | [ [ T 1] 1270 6 11
Over 64 years | \ [ [ ] 14725 7
Lower education [ ] [ ] [ 10869 7 12
Post-secondary [ [] | 7 74 3 15
University | [ [ 1275 2 10
Working class [] [ ] [ 7727 12
Salaried employee [ [] | 1071 2 17
Self-employed | [ [T ] 1271 5 10
Under 25000 € | \ [] [ 1172 4 11
25000-35000 € [ [ T ] 1071 8 11
Over 35000 € ] [] | 9 75 2 14
South Finland [] [ ] [ 8 70 6 13
West Finland [ [ ] [ 971 513
East Finland [] [ ] [ 572 6 15
North Finland | [ [1 2176 0 4
Centre Party | [ ] 1478 1 6
Social Democratic P. | [ ] 1474 1 11
Coalition Party [ I [ 6 70 2 20
Left Alliance ] [ T] 98 6 5
Green League | \ [T 1277 5 5
Other parties [ [ \ | 11 47 16 24

r T T T 1
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The conduct of Finnish foreign policy Figure 25.

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finnish
foreign policy been conducted in recent years?" [ 1964-2006, % ]

WELL  NOOPINION POORLY
/= L] 7

Autumn 2006 [T [ 8
Autumn 2005 [T [ ] 82
Autumn 2004 [T 84
Autumn 2003 [T [ 86
Autumn 2002 T [ 79
Autumn 2001 T [ 87
Spring 2001 [T ] 89
December 2000 [ [ 8t
July 2000 [ [ ] 89
November 1999 [T [ 85
June 1999 [T [ 88
October 1998 [ [ ] 77
In the year 1997 [ [ ] 72
In the year 1996 [ [ ] 7
November 1995 [ [ ] 78
June 1995 [T 87

In the year 1994 [ [ 78
In the year 1993 [ [ ] 73
In the year 1992 [ [ ] 73
Inthe year 1991 [ [ ] 62
November 1990 [ [ 79
May 1990 T [ ] 67

In the year 1989 [ [ ] 75
In the year 1988 [T [ 85
In the year 1987 [T [ 90
December 1986 [T [ ot
January 1986 [T [ 93
In the year 1984 [T [ 95
In the year 1983 [T [] o4
In the year 1982 [T [ 93
In the year 1981 [ T [ 93
In the year 1980 [T [ 87
In the year 1979 [T [ 86
In the year 1978 [ ][] s4
In the year 1975 [T [ 85
In the year 1974 [T [ ss
In the year 1973 [ [ 87
In the year 1972 [T [ 86
In the year 1971 [ T[] 96
In the year 1970 [ T[] 95
In the year 1969 [T [ 87
In the year 1964 [ T [T 90
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The conduct of defence policy in Finland Figure 26.

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finland's [ 2006, % ]
defence policy been conducted in recent years?" bW

EXTREME- FAIRLY NO FAIRLY EXTREMELY
LY WELL WELL  OPINION POORLY POORLY

= /s CJ >/

Whole population [ [ T 875 410
Men [ [ I 1173 2 13
Women [ [ T 1 677 7

Under 25 years 7] [ ] 1271 5 12
25-34 years [] [ T 681 2 8
35-49 years [ [ ] I 7 72 415
50-64 years [] [T 979 2 8
Over 64 years [ ] [ T1T] 1071 9 &
Lower education [ [ T 11 9726 11
Post-secondary [] 1 878 210
University [ [T 68 1 8
Working class 7] [T Tl 1074 4 10
Salaried employee [ [ I 777 2 13
Self-employed [ [ ] | 6 74 7 12
Under 25000 € [ [T 1 8 76 5 11
25000-35000 € | [ [T 0 11773 7
Over 35000 € ] [ [l 775 2 12
South Finland [ [T 1 973 5 11
West Finland [ [ [ 11 67859
East Finland [ [] | 7 76 3 14
North Finland | \ [Tl 1375 3 7
Centre Party | \ ] 1278 1 8
Social Democratic P. [ [T 1176 5 6
Coalition Party [] [] I 668 3 22
Left Alliance [ [ ] | 1073 5 12
Green League [] 'l 68 1 6
Other parties [ [] [l 972 2 14

r T T T 1

0 25 50 75 100
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The conduct of defence policy in Finland aguee 27

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finland's [ 2005 - 2006, % |
defence policy been conducted in recent years?" ’

EXTREME-  FAIRLY NO FAIRLY EXTREMELY
LY WELL WELL  OPINION POORLY  POORLY

= /| @I @/

Autumn 2006 7] [T 1] 87 4 10 2
Autumn 2005 | \ [] [l 1463 4 17 2

0 25 50 75 100
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Finland's chances of defending itself Figure 28.
in a conventional war

"Should Finland end up fighting a conventional war, what [ 2006, % ]
chance of defending itself do you think Finland would have?" ’
VERY FAIRLY NO FAIRLY VERY
GOOD GOOD  OPINION POOR POOR
(| [ [ [ ]
Whole population [ [ | 5 43 2 37
Men [ [] | 8 45 2 33
Women [] ] | 3 41 2 42
Under 25 years [] [ [] 7 47 3 35
25-34 years [ [] [] 8 53 2 31
35-49 years [] [ | 4 37 2 45
50-64 years [ ] | 5 41 2 36
Over 64 years |] I | 2 45 1 37
Lower education ] ] | 6 43 2 34
Post-secondary [ [ [] 4 45 3 40
University [ I [ 4 40 1 47
Working class [ ] | 7 43 2 37
Salaried employee [ | | 5 44 1 38
Self-employed [ [ ] | 5 30 4 49
Under 25000 € [] ] | 5 45 2 34
25000-35000 € ] I | 7 40 1 38
Over 35000 € [] | | 4 39 1 45
South Finland [] [ | 6 47 3 32
West Finland [ I [ ] 6 43 2 40
East Finland [ [ | 3 40 2 44
North Finland [] | | 6 32 1 47
Centre Party [ | [] 5 49 1 37
Social Democratic P. [ \ [] 555 0 31
Coalition Party [ [ | 5 40 2 39
Left Alliance ] [ | 2 45 3 37
Green League [ ] | 3 34 2 49
Other parties [ | \ | 6 37 1 33
T

0

25
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Finland's chances of defending itself Figure 29.
in a conventional war [2004 - 2006, % |

"Should Finland end up fighting a conventional war, what
chance of defending itself do you think Finland would have?"

VERY FAIRLY NO FAIRLY VERY
GOOD GOOD  OPINION  POOR POOR

= s I @/

Autumn 2006 [] [] \ | 5 43 2 37 12
Autumn 2004 ] [ [ ] 85 2 33 7
T T T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006
Finland's chances of defending Figure 30.
itself in a conventional war [1978 - 2006, % ]

"Should Finland end up fighting a conventional war, what
chance of defending itself do you think Finland would have?"

VERY/ NO FAIRLY/
FAIRLY OPI- VERY
GOOD NION POOR

/| C1 £/

Autumn 2006 | [] | 48 2 49
Autumn 2004 | 1 | 58 2 40
Autumn 2002 | [ ] | 58 5 38
Autumn 2001 | [] | 56 3 41
December 2000 | [] | 64 2 34
November 1999 | [ ] | 59 5 36
October 1998 | [ ] | 55 4 41
June 1998 | [ ] | 55 5 40

In the year 1997 | [ ] | 54 5 41
In the year 1996 | [ | 54 3 43
In the year 1995 | [ 1 | 55 8 37
In the year 1992 | [ ] | 47 5 48
In the year 1990 | [ ] | 45 6 49
In the year 1989 | [ ] | 46 6 48
In the year 1988 | [ ] | 41 6 53
In the year 1979 | [ \ | 25 11 64
In the year 1978 | 21 10 69

T
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The will to defend the nation [2006,%] Figure 31.

"If Finland were attacked, should Finns, in your opinion, take up arms to
defend themselves in all situations, even if the outcome seemed uncertain?"

YES NO OPINION NO
/= L] 1

Whole population [ ] 77 3 20

Men [T ] 84 2 14
Women [ [ ] 70 525

Under 25 years [ [ ] 62
25-34 years [T ] 76
35-49 years [ [ ] 78
50-64 years [Tl 85

Over 64 years [ [ 83

Lower education [ [ ] 78 4 18
Post-secondary [T ] 73 3 28
University [ ] 78 2 20

Working class [ [ ] 75 2 23
Salaried employee [T [ ] 76 3 20
Self-employed [T ] 78 4 18

Under 25000 € [T [ ] 75 4 2
25000-35000 € [T ] 80 2 18
Over 35000 € [Tl 79 1 19

o

33
23
20
14
1

w o =~ AN O

w

South Finland [T [ ] 74 4 28
West Finland [T [ ] 80 3 17
East Finland [ [ ] 715 25
North Finland [ ] 89 2 9

CentreParty T ] 85 1 14

Social Democratic P. [ ] 718 2 21
Coalition Party [Tl ] 83 1 17
LeftAlliance ] ] 78 11 11
Greenleague [ [ ] 5544
Other parties T ] 91 108

1
0 25 50 75 100

MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006




The will to defend the nation [1970-2006,% ] Figure 3

"If Finland were attacked, should Finns, in your opinion, take up arms to
defend themselves in all situations, even if the outcome seemed uncertain?"

YES  NOOPINION NO
(I L] (I

Autumn 2006 [T ] 77
Autumn 2005 T [ ] 7
Autumn 2004 [ ] 80
Autumn 2003 [ [ ] 78
Autumn 2002 [T [ ] 78
Autumn 2001 EEEEEEEEEEEE [ ] 79
December 2000 [ [ ] 8t
November 1999 [T [ ] 75
June 1999 [T [ ] 75
October 1998 [ [ ] 77
June 1998 [T [ ] 78
Inthe year 1997 [ [ ] 76
In the year 1996 [T [ ] 79
In the year 1995 [ [ ] 80
In the year 1994 [ [ ] 77
In the year 1993 [ [ ] 75
In the year 1992 [ [ ] 77
October 1991 [ [ ] 70
April 1991 T [ ] 75

In the year 1990 [ [ ] 74
Inthe year 1989 [ [ ] 67
Inthe year 1988 [ [ ] et
In the year 1987 [ [ ] 78
In the year 1986 [ [ ] 68

N ®®©®o I g NNOoONOONOaOROODANNDOODOONOW

Intheyear 1982 [ ] [ ] 67
In the year 1971 [ \ | 43
In the year 1970 [T ] | 42 7

1
0 25 50 75 100
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General conscription (2006, %] Figure 33.

"Finland employs a defence system based on general conscription for men, in
which the largest possible number of men from each annual intake receive milita-
ry training and which produces a large reserve. Should the present system be re-
tained or should it migrate to a selective national service, in which only a part of
the intake would receive military training and which would result in smaller re-
serves, or, should it entirely change over to a fully professional military with
fewer personnel?"

RETAINTHE  SELEC- NO  PROFESSIO-
PRESENT TIVELY OPI-  NAL ARMED
SYSTEM REDUCE NION FORCES

=] = i S s
Whole population [EEEiiii] ] 7119 19

Men (] ] 7118010
Women [ [ 219 2 7

Under 25 years [T [ 7116 3 10
2534years L] [ 77160 6
3549years [ [ ] 6224 113
50-64years [T ] 7317 108

Over6dyears [ ] ] 8017 2 1

Lowereducaton [T [T] 7614 2 8

Post-secondary [ [ ] 64 23 1 1
University ][] 6428 0 8

Working class [ ] ] 7218 110
Salaried employee [ [ ] 60 26 1 13
Self-employed [T [ [0 7712 4 7

Under 25000 € [ ] [ 7615 3 6
25000-35000 € ][] 7318
Over 35000 € [ ] 66 23

South Finland [ [[] 66 22
West Finland [ ] 75 15
East Finland [ ] 69 22
North Finland [ ] 90 8

Centre Party [T [ 84 12

Social DemocraticP. [0 T [t 2
Coalition Party [ [ ] 66 21

Left Alliance [T [ ] 60 21
Greenleague [ [ ] 59 29
Other parties ] [ ] 68 16

0 25 50 75 100
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General conscription [2006, %] gl ek

"Finland employs a defence system based on general conscription for men, in which the largest possible number of men
from each annual intake receive military training and which produces a large reserve. Should the present system be retained
or should it migrate to a selective national service, in which only a part of the intake would receive military training and which
would result in smaller reserves, or, should it entirely change over to a fully professional military with fewer personnel?"

Retain the present system | 71
Selectively reduce the number of those receiving military training [ |19
Abolish general conscription and establish professional armed forces Dg
No opinion [1

1
0 25 50 75 100

MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006

General conscription [2001-2008, % ] T .

"Finland employs a defence system based on general conscription for men, in
which the largest possible number of men from each annual intake receive milita-
ry training and which produces a large reserve. Should the present system be re-
tained or should it migrate to a selective national service, in which only a part of
the intake would receive military training and which would result in smaller re-
serves, or, should it entirely change over to a fully professional military with

fewer personnel?"
RETAINTHE  SELEC- NO  PROFESSIO-
PRESENT  TIVELY OPI-  NAL ARMED
SYSTEM ~ REDUCE ~ NION  FORCES
[ [ ] —
Autumn 2006 | [ [ ] 7119 1 9
Autumn 2005 | [ [ ] 7813 1 8
Autumn 2004 | [ [ ] 77150 7
Autumn 2003 | [ [ ] 7911 2 8
Autumn 2002 | | ][] 80 9 2 8
Autumn 2001 | [ ] 7913 1 7
Spring 2001 | [ [[ ] 7613 3 7
0 2 50 75 100
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Confidence in the future

"Considering the present world situation as a whole, do you believe
that during the next five years Finland and Finns will live in a world

which is more secure or less secure than the present?”

NO
CHANGE

s [/ g /3

[ 20086, % ]

NO

OPINION

Figure 36.

LESS
SECURE

Whole population |

Men |

| 25 35

Women |

| 15 27

Under 25 years |

22 42

25-34 years |

21 39

35-49 years |

50-64 years |

19 29

Over 64 years |

|
|
| 18 26
|
|

- o MO o

24 25

Lower education |

| 24 26 1

Post-secondary |

| 16 38 4

University |

| 1337 0

Working class |

| 2127 1

Salaried employee |

| 14 34 5

Self-employed |

| 26 26 1

Under 25000 € |

| 23 31 1

25000-35000 € |

o

| 26 26

Over 35000 € |

| 14 32

IN

South Finland |

17 34

West Finland |

20 30

East Finland |

15 31

North Finland |

o N O DN

26 32

Centre Party |

Social Democratic P. |

28 30

Coalition Party |

Left Alliance |

22 32

Green League |

|
|
| 13 27
|
|

16 31

Other parties |

o O O N O o

| 12 28

0
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Confidence in the future

"Considering the present world situation as a whole, do you believe
that during the next five years Finland and Finns will live in a world
which is more secure or less secure than the present?”

MORE
SECURE

NO
CHANGE

OPINION

NO

[ 1990-2006, % ]

LESS
SECURE

= ] [ [/

Autumn 2006 |

Autumn 2005 |

Autumn 2004 |

Autumn 2003 |

Autumn 2002 |

Spring 2001 |

In the year 2000 |

In the year 1999 |

In the year 1998 |

In the year 1997 |

In the year 1996 |

November 1995 |

June 1995 |

October 1994 |

May 1994 |

November 1993 |

April 1993 |

November 1992 |

April 1992 |

October 1991 |

May 1991 |

October 1990 |

May 1990 |
0
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31 2 47
23 2 46
40 1 42
26 2 42
25 3 51
24 3 46
27 2 33
36 2 42
47 2 25
30 2 39
31 4 43
26 4 48
43 2 39
27 5 44
21 5 57
31 7 46
22 7 53
28 5 52
22 6 54
16 5 51
22 4 45
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Factors affecting the sense of security (2006, %]

"How do you assess the following phenomena and factors? How do they
affect the security of Finland and Finns?"

IN- NO
CREASES EF-
SECURITY  FECT

/| I 1 @&

OPIN-

NO
ION

D

E-

CREASES
SECURITY

Finland's participation in establishing the EU's mutual defence |

Finland's membership in the EU |

The EU's counter-terrorism activity |

Finland's increasing international economic activity | |

Finland's military non-alignment | |

Participation of a Finnish unit in the EU's rapid response force | |

Finland's possible membership in NATO | |

Finns' participation in crisis management operations in war zones | |

Sweden's military non-alignment | |

Estonia's, Latvia's and Lithuania's membership in NATO | \

Sweden's possible membership in NATO | |

Russia's war against terrorism | \

The United States' war against terrorism | |

Ukraine's possible membership in the EU | |

Turkey's possible membership inthe EU [

Increase of foreign ownership in the Finnish economy | |
T
0 25
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Factors affecting the sense of security [2004 - 2006

"How do you assess the following phenomena and factors? How do
they affect the security of Finland and Finns?"

%]

IN- NO NO DE-
CREASES EF- OPIN-  CREASES
SECURITY  FECT ION  SECURITY
[ 1 1 (I

. . L . 2006 | \ [ ] | 55

Finland's participation in establishing the 2005 | ‘ [] ‘
EU's mutual defence %
2004 | [ [ | 54
. o 2006 | \ ] 49
Finland's membership in the EU 2005 | [ T s6
2004 | \ ] s2
2006 | \ [ ] | 48
The EU's counter-terrorism activity ~ 2005 | \ [ ] | 58
2004 | \ [ | 55
2006 | \ [T 43
Finland's increasing international economic activity 2005 | [ [ ] | 38
2004 | \ [ ] | 37
2006 | [ [ ] | 42
Finland's military non-alignment 2005 | [ [ ] | 43
2004 | [ [ | 40
L . L . . 2006 | \ [ | 36
Participation of a Finnish unit in the EU's rapid 2005 | ‘ [T 4
response force 2004 | | [ | 36
2006 | [ [ 1 | 31
Finland's possible membership in NATO 2005 | [ [ ] | 36
2004 | \ [ | 37
o e 2006 | \ [ | 26
Finns' participation in crisis management 2005 | [ ] o4
operations in war zones 2004 | | i | 20
. . 2006 | \ [T1 20
Sweden's military non-alignment 2005 | [ [T 19
2004 | [ [T] 18

. . . . 2006

Estonia's, Latvia's and Lithuania's | ‘ L |19
membership in NATO 2005 | ‘ L] | 23
2004 | [ [ ] | 21
2006 | \ [ ] | 18
Sweden's possible membership in NATO 2005 | \ [ ] | 22
2004 | \ [ | 21
2006 | \ [] | 15
Russia's war against terrorism 2005 | \ [ ] | 18
2004 | [ [] | 17
2006 | [ [ | 14
The United States' war against terrorism 2005 | \ [] | 18
2004 | \ I | 19
2006 [ [ | 11
Turkey's possible membership in the EU 2005 | [ [ ] | 12
2004 | [ [ ] | 12

T T T T 1
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Concern about the world situation

[ 2006, % |

Figure 40.

"How concerned are you about the present political situation in the world?"

NO
OPIN-
ION

ALITTLE
CERNED

CON-

NOT
AT
ALL

1 I ./

| 17

VERY SOME-
CON- WHAT
CERNED  CONC.
= 1
Whole population [
Men [T
Women [T

[] 22

Under 25 years [0

25-34 years [0

11

35-49 years [T

50-64 years ]

22

Over 64 years [T

|
|
| 20
|
| 33

Lower education [

| 19

Post-secondary [

[] 20

University [T

I 22

Working class [

| 19

Salaried employee [

[] 15

Self-employed [T

Under 25000 € T

|18

25000-35000 € [

| 17

Over 35000 € [T

[ 19

South Finland [

20

West Finland [

East Finland [

21

North Finland [

\
[] 18

\

|

17

Centre Party ]

| 15

Social Democratic P. [

| 18

Coalition Party [

[] 25
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[ 29
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Concern about the world situation [2004-2006, %]  Figure 41.

"How concerned are you about the present political situation in the world?"

VERY  SOME- NO  ALTTLE  NOT
CON- ~ WHAT  OPIN-  CON- AT
CERNED  CONC. ION  CERNED  ALL
[ i L] [ [
Autumn 2006 | | 1948 0 26 7
Autumn 2005 | | | 1852 121 8
Autumn 2004 | | 1949 024 7
[ T T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
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Factors causing concern among the citizens  [2006, %]

Figure 42.

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors? How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

NO A NOT

MUCH SOME  OPINION  LITTLE AT ALL

= - >-—J @4/

The global state of the environment [T \ |

The use of the Earth's natural resources [ \ |

Nuclear weapons [T \ [l

International terrorism [T \ I

The use of nuclear power for energy production in Russia [ [ []
Proliferation of weapons of mass destruction [ [ [

Global warming [T \ []

International organized crime [ \ [

The situation in Iraq ] \ [ ]

The situation in the Middle East [ | []

The spread of contagious diseases [N [ []

Future prospects of welfare services in Finland [0 \ []

The Israeli-Palestinian conflict ] \ ]

The employment situation in Finland [T \ []

The impact of counter-terrorism on human rights and civil liberties [N [ []
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Relations between the Christian world and the Islamic world ] 1 \
Development in Russia [ [ |
The possibility of Finland being the target of a terrorist attack [ \ \
Globalization of the economy [ I \
Future prospects of the Finnish economy [ \ \
The increasing number of immigrants in Finland [0 [ \
The use of nuclear power for energy production in Finland ! | \
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Factors causing concern among the citizens (I) [2004 -2006, %] Figure 43a.

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors? How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

NO A NOT
MUCH  SOME  opINION LITTLE ATALL

B /| 1 @/ &=

2006 [T [ | 4342 0 14 1
The global state of the environment 2005 [T I [] 4639 1 12 2
2004 [T \ [ 8410173
2006 [T [ | 4341 0 14 1
The use of the Earth's natural resources 2005 [T \ [] 44410132
2004 [ [ ] 3400184
2006 [T \ [J 51320142
Nuclear weapons 2005 [ [ [ 5227 1 16 4
2004 T [ [l 47330 16 3
2006 [ [ [ 473 0 14 2
International terrorism 2005 [T [ [] 5035 1 11 4
2004 T [ 1] 503 0 11 2
7

The use of nuclear power for energy ~ 2°% I [] 3737 122 4
roduction in Russia 2005 B I [] 33431 19 4
P 2004 [ 1 [ 3838 120 4
2006 [T [ [l 3538 1233
Proliferation of weapons of mass destruction 2005 [T I [] 3438 1234
2004 [ | [ 3541 0 20 2
2006 [T [ [] 32410225
Global warming* 2005 [ [ [] 3741 0 19 3
2004 [ [] 2245 025 7
2006 [ [ [[] 2746 0 23 4
International organized crime 2005 [T [ [ 2942 0 26 3
2004 [T [ [l 3542020 3
2006 [ [ [] 3136 024 9
The situation in Iraq 2005 [ I [ ] 2837 1 24 9
2004 [T [ [[] 33350247
2006 T [ [] 2046 0 29 5
The spread of contagious diseases 2005 [ [ [] 24410305
2004 [ [] 2641 0 27 6

T T T 1
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Factors causing concern among the citizens (ll)

[ 2004 - 2006, % |

Figure 43b.

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors? How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

Future prospects of welfare services in Finland

The Israeli-Palestinian conflict

The employment situation in Finland

Relations between the Christian world and
the Islamic world

Development in Russia

The possibility of Finland being the target of
a terrorist attack

Globalization of the economy

Future prospects of the Finnish economy

The increasing number of immigrants in Finland

The use of nuclear power for energy production
in Finland
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Armed military training outside  [2006, %] Figure 44.
the Defence Forces

"What is your opinion regarding armed military training outside the
Defence Forces and the Border Guard?"

VERY FAIRLY NO FAIRLY VERY

POSI- POSI- OPIN-  NEGA-  NEGA-

TIVE TIVE ION TIVE TIVE

e 1 1 1 (I
Whole population | [ [] [] 1243 3 31 11
Men | [ | [] 1745 1 28 9
Women [ [ ] \ | 7 40 5 3513
Under 25 years [] [ ] [] 843 733 9
25-34 years | [ | [] 1445 1 31 9
35-49 years | [ [] [] 16 41 2 31 11
50-64 years [ [] \ | 9 46 3 28 13
Over 64 years [] [ ] \ | 9 37 4 37 13
Lower education | [ [] \ | 12 46 3 28 11
Post-secondary | [ [ ] \ | 14 36 4 35 11
University [ | \ | 8 41 1 38 12
Working class | \ [] [] 1349 2 28 9
Salaried employee | [ ] \ | 1238 2 35 12
Self-employed [ [ ] [] 1152 4 24 11
Under 25000 € [ [] \ | 10 43 3 31 13
25000-35000 € [ I [] 558 12710
Over 35000 € | \ | [ ] 1936 1 33 11
South Finland | [ I \ | 15 38 2 35 11
West Finland ] [ 1 \ | 9 38 5 3513
East Finland ] [ ] \ | 10 47 4 26 13
North Finland [] | [[] 869 117 6
Centre Party | \ [ [] 1255 2 23 8
Social Democratic P. 7] I \ | 10 42 1 34 12
Coalition Party | \ [ [] 1940 0 32 9
Left Alliance ] [] \ | 6 30 3 37 24
Green League [] I \ | 330 2 50 15
Other parties [ [] [ 95 325 4

T T T T 1
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Participation in voluntary defence [2006, %] Figure 45.
activities

"Would you be prepared to participate in voluntary defence exercises and courses?"

ALREADY  INTEND NO DONOT
PARTICI- TO PAR- OPIN-  INTEND TO
PATE  TICIPATE ION PARTIC.

= 7 3 [/

Whole population | [ [ | 12 26 2 60
Men | [ [ | 16 28 3 52
Women [] [] | 7 23 2 68
Under 25 years [ ] [ ] | 7 23 6 64
25-34 years | [ [ | 20 22 2 56
35-49 years | [ [ | 11 31 3 55
50-64 years [ ] I | 1124 1 64
Over 64 years | [ [ | 1224 0 64
Lower education [] [ | 9 26 2 63
Post-secondary | \ [ ] | 17 25 4 54
University | \ I | 14 26 1 60
Working class [] [ 1 | 9 28 4 60
Salaried employee | [ [ | 16 25 3 56
Self-employed | \ \ | 20 23 0 57
Under 25000 € [ ] ] | 9 24 2 65
25000-35000 € | [ [ ] | 15 21 4 61
Over 35000 € | \ I | 17 29 1 53
South Finland | \ [] | 12 25 3 60
West Finland [ ] I | 8 21 170
East Finland [] [ 1 | 8 36 4 52
North Finland | [ | | 24 24 1 51
Centre Party | \ I | 14 29 1 56
Social Democratic P. [ ] [ | 8 25 3 64
Coalition Party | [ [ | 23 27 2 48
Left Alliance [] [ | 4 18 2 76
Green League | [ [ | 14 23 3 60
Other parties | [ \ | 1528 0 57
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Participation in voluntary defence [2006, % ] Figure 46.
activities

"Would you be prepared to participate in voluntary defence exercises and courses?"

Already participate [ |12

Intend to participate [ |26

Do not intend to participate \ 60

No opinion []2

1
0 25 50 75 100
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Participation in voluntary defence [ 1996 - 2006, % ] Figure 47.
activities

"Would you be prepared to participate in voluntary defence exercises and courses?"

2
Already participate [ls
(not asked*) [ 2006
[__] 1997
o 26 11996
Intend to participate |46
40
\ |60
Do notintend to participate [ 36
\ |51
f2
No opinion [ 12
o
r T T T 1
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The military tasks of the Defence Forces [ 2006, % ]

"How appropriate are the tasks of the Finnish Defence Forces? Do you think that their task is to...?"

YES NO OPINION

NO
/. C 1 [

Figure 48.

Safeguard Finland's territorial integrity | [ o8 1 1
Participate in the defence of the European Union | [ | | 63 6 31
Participate in repelling crises and security threats in (...) the world | [ ] | 46 4 49
T T T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
MTS The Advisory Board For Defence Information Bulletins 1/2006
The military tasks of the Defence Forces [ 2004-2006, % ] Figure 49.
"How appropriate are the tasks of the Finnish Defence Forces? Do you
think that their task is to...?"
YES* NO OPINION NO*
[ ] —
Saf d Finland's territorial 2006 | I} o8 1 1
afeguard Finland's territoria
9 integrity 2005 | I 98 1 1
2004 | [] 98 0 2
Participate in the defence of the 2006 | | | 63 6 31
European Union 2005 | 1 | 66 2 31
2004 | | | 71 1 29
Participate in repelling crises and securi- 2006 | [ | | 46 4 49
ty threats** in various parts of the world 2005 | [ | 54 2 44
2004 | | | 55 1 44
T T T T 1
0 25 50 75 100
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The Defence Forces' non-military tasks  [2006, %]

"What is your opinion regarding the following views on the tasks of the Defence Forces?"

The Defence Forces...

Equipment and personnel should be used to help with accidents/disasters |

Share in counter-terrorism should be increased |

Must assist the police in upholding law and order and in fighting crime |

May also provide executive assistance to foreign authorities |

Share in combating non-military threats should be increased |

Should provide assist. in the security arrang. of events drawing large crowds |

Share in combating non-military threats should be decreased |
r

0
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Figure 50.
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